505366376 03/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5413168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONFIRMA, INC.
Street Address:	11040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 100
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6674880
Patent Number:	7155043
Application Number:	10260734
Patent Number:	7260249
Patent Number:	7787927
Patent Number:	7251374
Application Number:	10977392
Application Number:	10993701
Application Number:	11031303
Application Number:	11865528
Application Number:	11994338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

505366376 REEL: 048551 FRAME: 0978

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=3-5 IP Release#page1.tif	
source=3-5 IP Release#page2.tif	
source=3-5 IP Release#page3.tif	
source=3-5 IP Release#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 03-05-19 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Confirma, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 11040 Main Street, Suite 100, Believue, WA 98004.

<u>Recital</u>

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 23, 2008, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

L∕eeAmn P Terry

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

	Registration		
<u>Description</u>	Number	Registration Date	
NONE			

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

ription		Application Numb	per Application Date
L CONVOLUTION FILTERING C Inventors: CHRISTOPHER L STO	OF SIMILARITY DATA FOR VISUAL DISPLA ORK, BRADLEY T. WYMAN		PatFT
6574880	V 7	09721913	
Jan 6, 2004		Nov 24, 2000	
2. USER INTERFACE HAVING A Inventors: SHAWNI DAW	NALYSIS STATUS INDICATORS		AppFT PatFT
7155043	20030095147	09990947	
Dec 26, 2006	May 22, 2003	Nov 21, 2001	
TERMINALS	DISTRIBUTING CENTRALLY LOCAȚED PR STIN P. SMITH, ȚANYA L. LANCASTER	le-processed medical image data to remote	AppFT
None	20040061889	10260734	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
	Apr 1, 2004	Sep 27, 2002	
4. RULES-BASED APPROACH F Inventors: JUSTIN P, SMITH	OR PROCESSING MEDICAL IMAGES		AppFT PatFT
7260249	20040064037	10260735	
Aug 21, 2007	Apr 1, 2004	Sep 27, 2002	
5. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR Inventors: CHRIS H. WOOD, TA	ADAPTIVE MEDICAL IMAGE REGISTRATI NYA L NIEMEYER	ION	AppFT PatFT
7787927	20040260170	10600044	,
Aug 31, 2010	Dec 23, 2004	Jun 20, 2003	
6. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR Inventors: TANYA L. NIEMEYER 7251374	20050074149	T ENHANCED MEDICAL IMAGING INFORMATION 10679138	AppFT PatFT
Jul 31, 2007	Apr 7, 2005	Oct 3, 2003	
7. APPARATUS AND METHOD Inventors: SHAWNI L. DAW, JA	FOR CUSTOMIZED REPORT VIEWER MES J. BOISSERANC		AppFT
None	20050096530	10977392	·
·	May 5, 2005	Oct 29, 2084	
8. APPARATUS AND METHOD Inventors: CHRIS H. WOOD, JA	FOR GENERATING A MEDICAL REPORT MES J. BOISSERANC		АррГТ
None	20050113651	10993701	
	May 26, 2005	Nov 19, 2004	
9. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR Inventors: TANYA NIEMEYER	ANATOMICALLY BASED PROCESSING C	OF MEDICAL IMAGING INFORMATION	АррЕТ
None	20060155577	11031303	
· -	Jul 13, 2006	Jan 7, 2005	
10. APPARATUS AND METHO Inventors: SHAWNI L. DAW, J/	D FOR CUSTOMIZED REPORT VIEWER AMES J. BOISSERANC		АррЕТ
None	20080130968	11865528	
	Jun 5, 2008	Oct 1, 2007	
11. PEPTIDES INHIBITING AN Inventors: JENNEKE ADRIANA	GIOTENSIN-CONVERTING ENZYME CADEE, LEON FRANCISCUS MALLEE		AppFT
None	20100056458	11994338	,
NOTE	Mar 4, 2010	Feb 26, 2008	

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 021138/0159.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

	Registration/	
	Application	Registration/
<u>Description</u>	Number	Application Date

NONE

PATENT REEL: 048551 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 03/08/2019